


UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

SEMESTER ENROLLMENT REPORT
SUMMER 2005

The SER presents basic data on student enrollment for University System of Georgia
institutions from Summer SIRS files. The following tables are included:

Enrollment, FTE, and Full-time Students Page 1
Classification of Current Enrollment Page 2
Enrollment by Level of Classification Page 3
Enrollment by Self-Declared Ethnic Group Page 4
New Student Enrollment by Classification Page 5

Enrollment by Type of Residency
and Tuition Status Page 6

Selected Student Characteristics Page 7

Students Enrolled in Learning
Support Courses Page 8

The column numbers refer to the definitions of calculations used in the SER at
http://www.usg.edu/sra/students/enroll/definitions.pdf.
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Resi- Total
Joint dents Current
Enroll-  Fresh-  Sopho- Grad- Profes-  Tran- and All Enroll-
Institution ment man more  Junior  Senior uate sional sient Interns  Other ment

@) @ ®) 4) ®) (6) ™ ® ©) (10) (11)

Georgia Institute of Technology 0 237 906 1,250 1,866 2,920 0 48 0 3 7,230
Georgia State University 1 626 1,170 2,093 4,344 4,298 234 525 0 240 13,531
Medical College of Georgia 0 0 16 236 255 339 563 55 455 20 1,939
University of Georgia 0 630 1,405 2906 4,784 4,800 375 173 0 314 15,387
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Graduate Trans-

and ients  Non-
Lower  Upper Profes- and  Degree Educ.  Doctor-  First
Institution Level Level sional Other Seeking Masters Spec. ate Prof.
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Total
Current
Enroll.
Institution # % # % # % # % # % # % #

@ @@ 6 @& 6 6 O @ © W W @ )

Georgia Institute of Technology 585 8.1 16 0.2 2,048 283 274 3.8 82 11 4225 58.4 7,230
Georgia State University 3,655 27.0 28 0.2 1,715 127 390 29 844 6.2 6,899 51.0 13,531



Institution

Georgia Institute of Technology

Joint
Enroll-
ment

@)
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Begin-

ning

Fresh- Fresh- Sopho- Grad- Profes- Tran- All

man man more Junior Senior uate sional sient  Other Total

@@ 6 @& 66 6 0O @@ © W «a

0 1 25 30 8 126 0 36 0 226



Institution

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
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Out-of- Out-of- Total
Georgia Paying  Tuition State Paying  Tuition  Country  Current
Residents Tuition  Waived Sub-Total Tuition Waived Sub-Total Enrollment

@) @ ©) © ®) (6) ™ ®)

3,563 1,226 838 2,064 367 1,236 1,603 7,230
12,364 285 259 544 178 445 623 13,531



Institution

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
Medical College of Georgia
University of Georgia

Research Universities

Georgia Southern University
Valdosta State University

Regional Universities

Albany State University

Armstrong Atlantic State University
Augusta State University

Clayton State University

Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
Kennesaw State University

North Georgia College & State University
Savannah State University

Southern Polytechnic State University
University of West Georgia

Male
(1)

5,230
5,137

811
6,309

17,487

3,343
1,685

5,028

489
925
1,017
951
1,433
347
924
341
3,371
742
419
1,532
1,522

Female

O]

2,000
8,394
1,128
9,078

20,600

4,474
3,133

7,607

1,103
2,491
2,159
2,397
2,605
686
1,666
855
5,970
1,459
683
452
3,278

Percent  Under-
Female Graduate
3 4
21.7 21.9
62.0 25.3
58.2 25.6
59.0 22.4
54.1 23.5
57.2 225
65.0 24.1
60.2 23.1
69.3 26.1
72.9 27.2
68.0 26.2
71.6 29.7
64.5 26.7
66.4 25.4
64.3 23.0
715 25.7
63.9 26.8
66.3 24.8
62.0 24.4
22.8 26.8
68.3 24.3

Graduate/
Profes-
sional

®)

28.6
32.3
29.0
32.1

311

355
34.7

35.2

36.2
35.2
35.0

36.8
35.2
34.4
34.5
34.6
34.0
34.0
34.3
36.1

Non-
Tradi-
tional
Senior  Under- Non-
Citizens Graduate Resident
(6) (M (8)
0 150 1,615
27 1,629 849
0 155 71
9 340 778
36 2,274 3,313
3 285 75
4 481 46
7 766 121
0 237 9
0 759 33
15 589 28
16 1,504 64
3 893 45
0 132 10
0 122 26
0 231 32
3 2234 381
6 290 20
0 124 12
3 467 173
6 427 64
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Resident

©)

467
703

78
328

1,576

70
42

112

13
70
55
196
63

13
12
484
28

168
93



Institution

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
Medical College of Georgia
University of Georgia

Research Universities

Georgia Southern University
Valdosta State University

Regional Universities

Albany State University

Armstrong Atlantic State University
Augusta State University

Clayton State University

Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
Kennesaw State University

North Georgia College & State University
Savannah State University

S*
@

o O O O o

I*

@

o O O O o

[y
A~ O

O OO OO oOoON

V*
©)

O O O o

N OO Fk, OOk, OO o

w
o O O

S*
4)

O O O o

11
41
17
34
10

©

11

I*

®)

O O O o

o

o -

[y

N
N = O

O O ©W Ul O O o w

V*
(6)

O O O o

N = O

11

o o

18
26

S*
Q)

O O O o

34
17

51

31
77
149
95
128
35

21
150
10
22

I*

®)

O O O o

V*
©)

O O o o

10

35

NP 0000 OoOF N

SREE
(10 (1)

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
37 0
17 0
54 0
35 0
80 5
174 38
108 26
149 1
50 0
0 0
23 4
153 22
10 0
28 0
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