UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA SEMESTER ENROLLMENT REPORT SUMMER 2005

The SER presents basic data on student enrollment for University System of Georgia institutions from Summer SIRS files. The following tables are included:

Enrollment, FTE, and Full-time Students	Page 1
Classification of Current Enrollment	Page 2
Enrollment by Level of Classification	Page 3
Enrollment by Self-Declared Ethnic Group	Page 4
New Student Enrollment by Classification	Page 5
Enrollment by Type of Residency and Tuition Status	Page 6
Selected Student Characteristics	Page 7
Students Enrolled in Learning Support Courses	Page 8

The column numbers refer to the definitions of calculations used in the SER at <u>http://www.usg.edu/sra/students/enroll/definitions.pdf</u>.

Page 2	2
--------	---

Institution	Joint Enroll- ment (1)	Fresh- man (2)	Sopho- more (3)	Junior (4)	Senior (5)	Grad- uate (6)	Profes- sional (7)	Tran- sient (8)	Resi- dents and Interns (9)	All Other (10)	Total Current Enroll- ment (11)
Georgia Institute of Technology	0	237	906	1,250	1,866	2,920	0	48	0	3	7,230
Georgia State University	1	626	1,170	2,093	4,344	4,298	234	525	0	240	13,531
Medical College of Georgia	0	0	16	236	255	339	563	55	455	20	1,939
University of Georgia	0	630	1,405	2,906	4,784	4,800	375	173	0	314	15,387
Research Universities	1	1,493	3,497	6,485	11,249	12,357	1,172	801	455		

Page 3

			Graduate	Trans-					
			and	ients	Non-				
	Lower	Upper	Profes-	and	Degree		Educ.	Doctor-	First
Institution	Level	Level	sional	Other	Seeking	Masters	Spec.	ate	Prof.
	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)

Institution	# (1)	% (2)	# (3)	% (4)	# (5)	% (6)	# (7)	% (8)	# (9)	% (10)	# (11)	% (12)	Total Current Enroll. # (13)
Georgia Institute of Technology	585	8.1	16	0.2	2,048	28.3	274	3.8	82	1.1	4,225	58.4	7,230
Georgia State University	3,655	27.0	28	0.2	1,715	12.7	390	2.9	844	6.2	6,899	51.0	13,531

Page 4

Institution	Joint Enroll- ment (1)	Begin- ning Fresh- man (2)		Sopho- more (4)	Junior (5)	Senior (6)	Grad- uate (7)	Profes- sional (8)	Tran- sient (9)	All Other (10)	Total (11)
Georgia Institute of Technology		0	0 1	25	30) 8	3 126	5 C	36	5 () 226

Page 6

Institution	Georgia Residents (1)	Paying Tuition (2)	Tuition Waived (3)	Out-of- State Sub-Total (4)	Paying Tuition (5)	Tuition Waived (6)	Out-of- Country Sub-Total (7)	Total Current Enrollment (8)
Georgia Institute of Technology	3,563	1,226	838	,	367	1,236	1,603	7,230
Georgia State University	12,364	285	259		178	445	623	13,531

Institution	Male (1)	Female (2)	Percent Female (3)	Under- Graduate (4)	Graduate/ Profes- sional (5)	Senior Citizens (6)	Non- Tradi- tional Under- Graduate (7)	Non- Resident (8)	Resident (9)
Georgia Institute of Technology	5,230	2,000	27.7	21.9	28.6	0	150	1,615	467
Georgia State University	5,137	8,394	62.0	25.3	32.3	27	1,629	849	703
Medical College of Georgia	811	1,128	58.2	25.6	29.0	0	155	71	78
University of Georgia	6,309	9,078	59.0	22.4	32.1	9	340	778	328
Research Universities	17,487	20,600	54.1	23.5	31.1	36	2,274	3,313	1,576
Georgia Southern University	3,343	4,474	57.2	22.5	35.5	3	285	75	70
Valdosta State University	1,685	3,133	65.0	24.1	34.7	4	481	46	42
Regional Universities	5,028	7,607	60.2	23.1	35.2	7	766	121	112
Albany State University	489	1,103	69.3	26.1	36.2	0	237	9	13
Armstrong Atlantic State University	925	2,491	72.9	27.2	35.2	0	759	33	70
Augusta State University	1,017	2,159	68.0	26.2	35.0	15	589	28	55
Clayton State University	951	2,397	71.6	29.7		16	1,504	64	196
Columbus State University	1,433	2,605	64.5	26.7	36.8	3	893	45	63
Fort Valley State University	347	686	66.4	25.4	35.2	0	132	10	5
Georgia College & State University	924	1,666	64.3	23.0	34.4	0	122	26	13
Georgia Southwestern State University	341	855	71.5	25.7	34.5	0	231	32	12
Kennesaw State University	3,371	5,970	63.9	26.8	34.6	3	2,234	381	484
North Georgia College & State University	742	1,459	66.3	24.8	34.0	6	290	20	28
Savannah State University	419	683	62.0	24.4	34.0	0	124	12	3
Southern Polytechnic State University	1,532	452	22.8	26.8	34.3	3	467	173	168
University of West Georgia	1,522	3,278	68.3	24.3	36.1	6	427	64	93

Institution	S* (1)	I* (2)	V* (3)	S* (4)	I* (5)	V* (6)	S* (7)	I* (8)	V* (9)	S* (10)	I* (11)	V* (12)
	. ,	~ /	()	()	()	. /	()	()	. ,		. ,	× ,
Georgia Institute of Technology	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Georgia State University	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	8
Medical College of Georgia	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
University of Georgia	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Research Universities	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	8
Georgia Southern University	1	2	0	4	1	0	34	1	0	37	0	0
Valdosta State University	0	0	0	0	0	0	17	0	3	17	0	3
Regional Universities	1	2	0	4	1	0	51	1	3	54	0	3
Albany State University	10	0	0	6	0	0	31	0	0	35	0	0
Armstrong Atlantic State University	0	0	0	11	1	1	77	4	10	80	5	11
Augusta State University	27	14	1	41	22	2	149	33	0	174	38	1
Clayton State University	8	2	6	17	3	11	95	28	35	108	26	45
Columbus State University	16	0	1	34	0	0	128	1	2	149	1	3
Fort Valley State University	16	0	0	10	0	0	35	0	1	50	0	1
Georgia College & State University	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Georgia Southwestern State University	0	0	2	8	5	18	21	3	8	23	4	22
Kennesaw State University	10	8	30	9	9	26	150	11	8	153	22	58
North Georgia College & State University	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	0	1	10	0	1
Savannah State University	6	0	0	11	0	0	22	0	2	28	0	2